Amend CSHB 3036 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike lines 12-21 and substitute the following:

(2) the first day of the first calendar quarter occurring <u>not earlier than</u> [after] the fourth anniversary <u>and not</u> <u>later than the tenth anniversary</u> of the date the tax was last reauthorized under this section.

(2) On page 2, line 5, strike "(insert fourth or 10th)" and substitute "(insert "fourth", "fifth", "sixth", "seventh", "eighth", "ninth", or "tenth", as appropriate)".

(3) On page 2, line 10, strike "<u>10-year period</u>" and substitute "<u>period of more than four years but not more than 10</u> <u>years</u>".